## El Monte Union High School District

## Community Committed to College and Career



## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: March 12, 2025

**CONTACT:** Maria Hernandez

**PHONE:** (909) 447-2406

## El Monte Union to Celebrate Grand Opening of Family and Community Engagement Center

WHAT:

El Monte Union High School District (EMUHSD) will host a ribbon-cutting ceremony to celebrate the grand opening of its new Family and Community Engagement Center. Designed to serve as a central hub for Districtwide workshops and events—including the annual Posada in December—the facility will provide valuable resources and support services for families and the community.

The center features a state-of-the-art meeting room with advanced technology, modern finishes, and an inviting exterior. Additional amenities include a conference space, kitchenette, and nursing room, offering a welcoming environment for collaboration and engagement.

**WHEN:** 5 p.m., Wednesday, March 26

WHERE: 1001 N. Durfee Ave., South El Monte

**DETAILS**:

Funded through Supplemental and Concentration resources and Fund 40 Capital Outlay, the Family and Community Engagement Center is designed to expand the number and variety of Districtwide workshops, including sessions that equip working parents with skills to support their children, promote mental health and stress management, and highlight the importance of State assessments. The investment underscores EMUHSD's commitment to fostering meaningful relationships and enhancing community support services.

Coverage and/or inclusion of this ribbon-cutting ceremony in your calendar of events is welcome and greatly appreciated.

The vision of the El Monte Union High School District is to empower and motivate our students to be resilient, college and career ready, lifelong learners and contributing members of our global society.

